Terms & Conditions

Rentals are to be returned to the
MEDmobility south location.

Security/Damage Deposits are
required in the form of VISA/
MasterCard.

Damage to equipment while on rental
is the responsibility of the customer.

Delivery and Pick-Up fees can be
charged in addition to the rental costs.

G.ST.is applied to medical product
rentals.

There is a $15.00 cleaning fee on all
rentals for 1 item, $30 for 2 or more
items. Exceptions are lift chairs or other
larger items.

There is a fee of $70 for pick-up and
delivery within the city limits.

Contact us for a Quote on Out-Of-
Town services.

MEDm&bility

Mobility & Home Medical Equipment

Renting

At MEDmobility, we offer reliable home
medical equipment rentals by the day,
week, or month. Our rental products are
the same durable, high-quality
equipment we sell and service daily.

Our expert technicians will set up the
equipment to fit your needs, ensuring
safety and performance.

MEDmobility: Your trusted source for
accessibility, mobility, and care.

Rental Location
5711- 104 St.

Edmonton, AB T6H 2K1

www.medmobility.ca

P: 780-437-3300

11/19/2024

MEDm&bility

Mobility & Home Medical Equipment

MEDm&bility

Mobility & Home Medical Equipment

Home
Medical
Equipment
Rentals

Rentals: When you need
home medical equipment on
a temporary or trial basis.

P: 780-437-3300



Bath Safety

Bathroom Safety WK Mo.
Bath Seat $20 $40
Bath Seat w. Back $22 $42
Tub Transfer Bench $25 $45
Raised Toilet Seat w. Arms $25 $45
Raised Toilet Seat no Arms $20 $40
Toilet Safety Frame $20 $40
Tub Grab Bar/Safety Rail $20 $40
Powered Bath Lift $80 $275

Note: Installation Fee For bath Safety products
is $25 each item ($45 for two or more items).

Cleaning/Disinfection Fee is $15

Commodes

Stationary $30 $90
Stationary Heavy Duty $30 $50
Wheeled $40 $120
Shower $50 $175

Pail for commode must be purchased.
Cleaning/Disinfection Fee is $15

MEDmbility

Mobility & Home Medical Equipment

Ph: 780-437-3300

Transfer & Positioning

Transfer Aids WK Mo.
M Bed Rail $20 $60
Support Pole $20 $60
Support Pole w. Arm $25 $75
Power Floor Lift 100 $350
Slings $20 $60

Note: Sling cleaning fee is $25 for each rental

Overhead Lift System

Freestanding FS-1 $100 $350
Portable Ceiling Lift $125 $400
Lift Chairs

Lift Chair $100 $300

Note: Cleaning fee after use is $75

Beds & Accessories

Hospital Bed, Electric $100 $300
Includes Staph Check mattress, side rails

Over Bed Table $15 $40

Note: The Set Up fee for the bed is $100, this
includes delivery, set up, and pickup at the
conclusion of the rental. Edmonton Area Only.

Mobility & Ramps

Mobility
Wheelchair Standard
Wheelchair Bariatric
Wheelchair Recliner
Mobility Scooter
Wheelchair - Powered

Walker - Folding

Walker (4 wheel. with
seat, basket)

Cleaning Fee is $15

Ramps

Ramp 6’ Folding
Ramp 8’ Folding
Ramp 10’ Folding
Ramp 12’ Folding

Cleaning Fee is $15

Day

$15

$20

$25

$25

WK

$35

$45

$125

$125

$20

$35

$45

$50

$55

$60

$100

$120

$150

$375

$375

$65

$100

$150

$175

$200

$200



	Terms & Conditions
	Renting

