Terms & Conditions

- Rentals are to be returned to the MEDmobility south location.
- Security/Damage Deposits are required in the form of VISA/ MasterCard.
- Damage to equipment while on rental is the responsibility of the customer.
- Delivery and Pick-Up fees can be charged in addition to the rental costs.
- G.S.T. is applied to medical product rentals.
- There is a \$15.00 cleaning fee on all rentals for 1 item, \$30 for 2 or more items. Exceptions are lift chairs or other larger items.
- There is a fee of \$70 for pick-up and delivery within the city limits.
- Contact us for a Quote on Out-Of-Town services.





Renting

At MEDmobility, we offer reliable home medical equipment rentals by the day, week, or month. Our rental products are the same durable, high-quality equipment we sell and service daily.

Our expert technicians will set up the equipment to fit your needs, ensuring safety and performance.

MEDmobility: Your trusted source for accessibility, mobility, and care.

Rental Location

5711-104 St.

Edmonton, AB T6H 2K1

www.medmobility.ca

P: 780-437-3300

11/19/2024





Home Medical Equipment Rentals



Rentals: When you need home medical equipment on a temporary or trial basis.

P: 780-437-3300

Bath Safety

Bathroom Safety	WK	Mo.
Bath Seat	\$20	\$40
Bath Seat w. Back	\$22	\$42
Tub Transfer Bench	\$25	\$45
Raised Toilet Seat w. Arms	\$25	\$45
Raised Toilet Seat no Arms	\$20	\$40
Toilet Safety Frame	\$20	\$40
Tub Grab Bar/Safety Rail	\$20	\$40
Powered Bath Lift	\$80	\$275

Note: Installation Fee For bath Safety products is \$25 each item (\$45 for two or more items).

Cleaning/Disinfection Fee is \$15

Commodes

Stationary	\$30	\$90
Stationary Heavy Duty	\$30	\$50
Wheeled	\$40	\$120
Shower	\$50	\$175

Pail for commode must be purchased. Cleaning/Disinfection Fee is \$15



Ph: 780-437-3300

Transfer & Positioning

Transfer Aids	WK	Mo.
M Bed Rail	\$20	\$60
Support Pole	\$20	\$60
Support Pole w. Arm	\$25	\$75
Power Floor Lift	100	\$350
Slings	\$20	\$60

Note: Sling cleaning fee is \$25 for each rental

Overhead Lift System

Freestanding FS-1	\$100	\$350
Portable Ceiling Lift	\$125	\$400

Lift Chairs

Lift Chair	\$100	\$300

Note: Cleaning fee after use is \$75

Beds & Accessories

Hospital Bed, Electric	\$100	\$300
Includes Staph Check ma	ttress, side rai	ls
Over Bed Table	\$15	\$40

Note: The Set Up fee for the bed is \$100, this includes delivery, set up, and pickup at the conclusion of the rental. Edmonton Area Only.

Mobility & Ramps

Mobility	Day	WK	Mo.
Wheelchair Standard	\$15	\$35	\$100
Wheelchair Bariatric	\$20	\$45	\$120
Wheelchair Recliner			\$150
Mobility Scooter	\$25	\$125	\$375
Wheelchair - Powered	\$25	\$125	\$375
Walker - Folding		\$20	\$65
Walker (4 wheel. with seat, basket)		\$35	\$100

Cleaning Fee is \$15

Ramps

Ramp 6' Folding	\$45	\$150
Ramp 8' Folding	\$50	\$175
Ramp 10' Folding	\$55	\$200
Ramp 12' Folding	\$60	\$200

Cleaning Fee is \$15